118 North Clark

Forest Preserve District of Cook County  cricago. . soe02

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0376 Version: 1 Name: CorVel Enterprise Comp, Inc., Downers Grove,
lllinois

Type: Contract Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 9/5/2019 In control: FPD Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/24/2019 Final action: 9/24/2019

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Legal Department
Vendor: CorVel Enterprise Comp, Inc., Downers Grove, lllinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserves of Cook County (the “Forest Preserves”) to renew
and increase contract

Good(s) or Service(s): General Liability and Automobile Claim Administration

Original Contract Period: 12/1/2015-11/30/2018, with two (2), one-year options for renewal;
Administratively extended for first of two (2) one-year renewal options from 12/1/2018 - 11/30/2019

Proposed Contract Period Extension: 12/1/2019 -11/30/2020
Total Current Contract Amount Authority: $45,000.00

Original Approval: 3/22/2016, $45,000.00

Previous Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: $15,000.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact: FY 2020 $15,000.00

Accounts: Self-Insurance, 11-6500

Contract Number(s): 1530-14426 CC with project #74000003080

Concurrences:
The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

MWBE participation goals are not applicable due to the contract value per year is below the $25k
threshold.

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: On 9/5/2019, the Cook County Board approved the renewal and increase of contract 1530
-14426 with Corvel Enterprise Comp, Inc. for General Liability and Automobile Claims Administration.
The Forest Preserves currently utilizes Cook County Risk Management for the investigation and
management of non-litigated general and automobile liability claims.

Sponsors:
Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-0376, Version: 1

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/24/2019 1 FPD Board of Commissioners approve Pass

Forest Preserve District of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

